

Rajasthan Medical Services Corporation Limited

Gandhi Block, Swasthya Bhawan, Tilak Marg, C-Scheme, Jaipur-302005 (Raj.)

Phone No: 0141-2228066, 2228064
CIN: U24232RJ2011SGC035067

Website: <http://rmsc.health.rajasthan.gov.in>
E mail : edpssrmsc@rajasthan.gov.in

Ref. No.: F.02(130)/RMSCL/Proc./S&S(MD)/NIB-02/2023/1602 Dated:- 21/03/2023.

Corrigendum – VI

Subject:- Deletion of items from Annexure VIII and BoQ

Ref.:- NIB No. F.02(130)/RMSCL/Proc./S&S(MD)/NIB-02/2023/1192 Dated: 07.02.2023
(Technical bid opening due on dated -06.04.2023)

The following amendments are made:

S. No	Existing Annexure VIII, BoQ	Amended Annexure VIII, BoQ																																										
1.	Annexure VIII, BoQ	Annexure VIII, BoQ																																										
	<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th>S. No.</th> <th>Code No.</th> <th>Name of approved item (s) with specification</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>1</td> <td>NRS-732</td> <td>Dialyzer (dialyzer should be synthetic membran(poly sulfon/poly ethresulfon)</td> </tr> <tr> <td>2</td> <td>NRS-733</td> <td>Dialyzer (dialyzer should be synthetic membran(poly sulfon/poly ethresulfon)</td> </tr> <tr> <td>3</td> <td>NRS-734</td> <td>Dialyzer (dialyzer should be synthetic membran(poly sulfon/poly ethresulfon)</td> </tr> <tr> <td>4</td> <td>NRS-735</td> <td>Dialyzer (dialyzer should be synthetic membran(poly sulfon/poly ethresulfon)</td> </tr> <tr> <td>5</td> <td>NRS-736</td> <td>Pediatic dialyzer (dialyzer should be synthetic membran(poly sulfon/poly ethresulfon)</td> </tr> <tr> <td>6</td> <td>NRS-737</td> <td>P ediatic dialyzer (dialyzer should be synthetic membran(poly sulfon/poly ethresulfon)</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>	S. No.	Code No.	Name of approved item (s) with specification	1	NRS-732	Dialyzer (dialyzer should be synthetic membran(poly sulfon/poly ethresulfon)	2	NRS-733	Dialyzer (dialyzer should be synthetic membran(poly sulfon/poly ethresulfon)	3	NRS-734	Dialyzer (dialyzer should be synthetic membran(poly sulfon/poly ethresulfon)	4	NRS-735	Dialyzer (dialyzer should be synthetic membran(poly sulfon/poly ethresulfon)	5	NRS-736	Pediatic dialyzer (dialyzer should be synthetic membran(poly sulfon/poly ethresulfon)	6	NRS-737	P ediatic dialyzer (dialyzer should be synthetic membran(poly sulfon/poly ethresulfon)	<p>Items Deleted:-</p> <table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th>S. No.</th> <th>Code No.</th> <th></th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>1</td> <td>NRS-732</td> <td>deleted</td> </tr> <tr> <td>2</td> <td>NRS-733</td> <td>deleted</td> </tr> <tr> <td>3</td> <td>NRS-734</td> <td>deleted</td> </tr> <tr> <td>4</td> <td>NRS-735</td> <td>deleted</td> </tr> <tr> <td>5</td> <td>NRS-736</td> <td>deleted</td> </tr> <tr> <td>6</td> <td>NRS-737</td> <td>deleted</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>	S. No.	Code No.		1	NRS-732	deleted	2	NRS-733	deleted	3	NRS-734	deleted	4	NRS-735	deleted	5	NRS-736	deleted	6	NRS-737	deleted
S. No.	Code No.	Name of approved item (s) with specification																																										
1	NRS-732	Dialyzer (dialyzer should be synthetic membran(poly sulfon/poly ethresulfon)																																										
2	NRS-733	Dialyzer (dialyzer should be synthetic membran(poly sulfon/poly ethresulfon)																																										
3	NRS-734	Dialyzer (dialyzer should be synthetic membran(poly sulfon/poly ethresulfon)																																										
4	NRS-735	Dialyzer (dialyzer should be synthetic membran(poly sulfon/poly ethresulfon)																																										
5	NRS-736	Pediatic dialyzer (dialyzer should be synthetic membran(poly sulfon/poly ethresulfon)																																										
6	NRS-737	P ediatic dialyzer (dialyzer should be synthetic membran(poly sulfon/poly ethresulfon)																																										
S. No.	Code No.																																											
1	NRS-732	deleted																																										
2	NRS-733	deleted																																										
3	NRS-734	deleted																																										
4	NRS-735	deleted																																										
5	NRS-736	deleted																																										
6	NRS-737	deleted																																										

Note:-

- It may be noted that if any further amendments are issued then a corrigendum will be published and informed.
- Rest of the terms and conditions will remain the same.

Executive Director (Proc.)
RMSCL